7/25/97 1:34 PM

#### FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

#### PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

(((H97000012175 0)))

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

PHONE: (305)819-3730

FAX #: (850)922-4001

FROM: ARMANDO MOTES DE OCA

ACCT#: 075350000536

CONTACT: ARMANDO MONTES DE OCA

FAX #: (305)819-3032

NAME: PAPER PROCESSING, INC.

AUDIT NUMBER..... H97000012175

DOC TYPE......FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS..1 PAGES...... 2

PAGES..... 2

CERT. COPIES.....1

DEL.METHOD. FAX EST.CHARGE. \$131.25

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX

AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

\*\* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. \*\*

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>:

H97000012175 0

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

#### Paper Processing, Inc.

The undersigned subscriber to these articles of incorporation, being a natural person competent to contract, does hereby associate to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

| ARTICLE I   | Zia | 97     |   |
|---|-----|--------|---|
| The name of this corporation is Paper Processing, Inc.        | [C] | 7 يازا |   |
| ARTICLE II  |     | . 25   |   |
| The term of existence of this corporation is to be perpetual. |     | PH 1   | 0 |
| ARTICLE III   |     | t: O(  |   |

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is:

The marketing and developing of prepaid cellular phones to the retail public whom have poor credit. Distributorships and commercial sellers of cellular time will be the medium which this business will be promoted.

To engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporations Act.

#### **ARTICLE IV**

The aggregate number of shares of stock which this corporation shall have authority to issue is one hundred (100) shares of common stock with no par value, and consist of one class only. The consideration to be paid for each share shall be ten (\$10.00) dollars.

#### **ARTICLE Y**

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business is one thousand (\$1,000.00) dollars.

#### ARTICLE VI

The initial post office address of this corporation is Magdiel Castro 15280 NW 78th Court, Suite 251 Miami Lakes, FL 33016. The Board of Directors from time to time may move the principal office of this corporation to any other address in the State of Florida.

Armando Montes de Oca 15280 NW 79th Court, Suite 251 Miami Lakes, FL 33016 (305)819-3730

H97000012175 0

H97000012175 0

#### **ARTICLE VII**

The names and post office address of the registered agents of this corporation are:

Magdiel Castro 15280 NW 79th Court, Sulte 251 Miaml Lakes, FL 33016

#### **ARTICLE VIII**

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time pursuant to bylaws adopted by the stockholders.

#### **ARTICLE IX**

The name and post office of the initial director is:

Magdiel Castro 15280 NW 79th Court, Suite 251 Miami Lakes, FL 33016

# 97 JUL 25 PH 4:00

#### ARTICLE X

The name and post office address of the subscriber and sole incorporator of these articles of incorporation, the number of shares of stock agreed to be taken and the value of the consideration therefore (which value is not less than the amount of initial capital specified in Article V herein) are:

Magdiel Castro 100 shares -\$1000.00 15280 NW 79th Court, Suite 251 Miami Lakes, FL 33016

#### **ARTICLE XI**

These articles of incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders, and approved at a stockholders meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote, thereof.

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

Magdel Castro

Registered Agent and Incorporator

## 970000 64653



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 475118

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00

ORDER DATE: July 25, 1997

ORDER TIME: 11:45 AM

ORDER NO. : 475118-005

CUSTOMER NO: 8995A

CUSTOMER: Ms. Cindy Goldberg

SCHWARTZ & WEINSTEIN

2750 Northeast 187th Street North Miami Bea, FL 33180

#### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: DANMAR USA, INC.

#### EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Warren Whittaker

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

700002247937--5

OF

DANMAR USA, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

DANMAR USA, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 2250 Northeast 163rd Street, North Miami Beach, 33160 Florida, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

#### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

#### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

#### ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

#### ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have one Director, initially. The name and address of the initial member of the Board of Directors are:

Marvin Newuman

2250 Northeast 163rd Street North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

#### ARTICLE VII, OFFICERS

The name and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Daniel Oberti Pres. 2250 Northeast 163rd Street North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

Marvin Newuman V. Pres

2250 Northeast 163rd Street North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

#### ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on July 25, 1997.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Its Agent, Gail Shelby

### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Acceptace

Its Agent, Gail Shelby

TSY/rww

# 77000064654



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 475117

8948A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 122.50

ORDER DATE: July 25, 1997

ORDER TIME : 11:34 AM

ORDER NO. : 475117-005

- 600002247936--8

CUSTOMER NO: 8948A

CUSTOMER: Karen Block, Legal Assistant

JAMES L. CASE, ESO

Suite 102

2810 East Oakland Park Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306

#### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: IRVCAL, INC.

#### EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Warren Whittaker

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

SA JUL 2.5 1997.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FIT 1: 00

IRVCAL, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

IRVCAL, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 250 Valencia Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida 33134, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

#### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

#### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 500 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

#### ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

#### ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director, initially. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until his successor is elected or appointed is:

George Miller

250 Valencia Avenue

Dir./Pres./Sec./Treas.

Coral Gables, Florida 33134

#### ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company, on July 25, 1997.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Seel Sheely
Its Agent, Gail Shelby

### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Service Company, a Florida corporation to transact business in thisState, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: The Shell Shelly

GLS/rww